
 

Seat Allocation Schedule for CSAB NEUT-2024 

S. No. Event Duration 

1.* Online provisional Registration and uploading of documents 
[Engineering, Architecture & Pharmacy] 

Wed 19 Jun 2024, 17:00 hrs – 
Wed, 26 Jun 2024, 17:00 hrs 
Fri 28 June 2024, 17:00 hrs 

2. Verification of documents including domicile and Category 
certificates by NERIST and the DTEs of respective North Eastern 
States/UTs, response by candidate to query (if required), finalization 
of registration 

 
Thu, 20 Jun 2024, 10:00 hrs -  
Fri, 28 Jun 2024, 17:00 hrs 

Sun, 30 Jun 2024, 17:00 hrs 

3. Filling up of choices# Fri, 21 Jun 2024, 10:00 hrs – 
Mon, 01 July 2024, 17:00 hrs 

4. Reconciliation of data, verification and validation of allocated seats 
(by NIC, CSAB, NERIST, DTEs of states/UTs) 

Tue, 02 July 2024 – 
Sat, 06 July 2024 

5. First Round of Seat Allotment Mon, 08 July 2024 

6. Online reporting (Round 1): 
✓ Online payment of seat acceptance fee (SAF) of Rs. 5,000/- 
✓ Exercising willingness options (Float/Slide/Freeze) by the 

candidates who have been allotted seats against first Round of 
allotment. 

✓ Candidates exercising the Freeze option can download 
Provisional Admission Letter (PAL) and proceed for final 
admission at allotted Institute as per schedule. 

 
 
 

Tue, 09 July 2024, 10:00 hrs 
– 

Mon, 15 July 2024, 17:00 hrs 

7. Reconciliation of data, verification and validation of allotted seats 
(by NIC, CSAB, DTEs of states/UTs/NERIST) 

Tue, 16 July 2024 – 
Sat, 20 July 2024 

8. Second Round of Seat Allotment Mon, 22 July 2024 

9. Online reporting (Round 2): 
✓ Online payment of seat acceptance fee (SAF) of Rs. 5,000/- only 

for the candidates who have been allotted seats for the first 
time 

✓ Candidates can download Provisional Admission Letter (PAL) 
and proceed for final admission at allotted Institute as per 
schedule. 

 
Tue, 23 July 2024, 10:00 hrs 

– 
Mon, 29 July 2024, 17:00 hrs 

10. Seat Withdrawal Tue, 30 July 2024 – 
Thu, 01 Aug 2024 

11.*
* 

Reporting at the allotted Institute for admission Wed, 10 July 2024 – 
Thu, 01 Aug 2024 

12.## Spot Round (if any) to be Declared by the States/UTs/NERIST Fri, 02 Aug 2024 – 
Thu, 08 Aug 2024 

13. Reporting centre to report admission data to CSAB Wed, 10 July 2024 – 
Wed, 14 Aug 2024 

Note: - 
* Registration and Choice filling for Engineering & Architecture will be separate from that of Pharmacy. 
# Candidates will be permitted to fill choices only after successful registration and document verification. Candidates are 
advised to lock their choices; otherwise, the last saved choices will be automatically locked upon reaching the deadline. 

** Candidates who have received provisional admission letter after first and second round can proceed for admission to the 
allotted institute, in case they are not participating in subsequent rounds of counselling. They need not wait for the CSAB 
NEUT process to end. 

## Spot round may be conducted by respective DTE/State. Separate registration may be required for the spot round, if 
conducted. 

Disclaimer: It will be the sole responsibility of the candidate to verify his/her minimum eligibility and / or special 
eligibility for a particular course/program/Institute and the availability of chosen programs (Course and Institute). 
CSAB NEUT-2024 or DTEs will not be responsible for any cancellation of seats due to non-fulfillment of minimum 
eligibility and / or special eligibility conditions or Non availability of the seats / Programs. 

 


